

Appendix 1 DIRECT SERVICES SCALE OF FEES AND CHARGES LICENCE FEES 2007/2008

	2005/2006	2007/3008	
		(+3%)	
A COLUDINATION	£	£	
ACCUPUNCTURE*		00.75	144 : (0057 50 :/:!
Person (new or 3 year renewal)	90	92.75	Maximum of £257.50 if three or more people apply at the same time.
Premises(new or 3 year renewal)	130	133.90	
Change named staff	0	10.50	
Premise annual fee (not 3 year renewal)		45	
AMUSEMENTS WITH PRIZES			
Maximum prizes under £25	32	X	
Maximum prize £25 and over	250	Х	
ANIMAL BOARDING ESTABLISHMENTS*			
Up to 20 animals	90	92.70	Plus vets fees where deemed necessary
21 to 40	136.50	140.58	"
41 to 60	190.00	195.70	"
Over 60	273.00	281.19	"
CAMPSITES	0	0	
CARAVANSITES	0	0	
DANGEROUS WILD ANIMALS*			
Grant / renewal	90	92.70	Plus Vet Fees
DOG BREEDING ESTABLISHMENT*			
Up to 6 breeding bitches, thereafter £10.00 per bitch	90	92.70	
ELECTROLYSIS *			
Person(new or 3 year renewal)	90	92.75	Maximum of £257.50 if three or more people apply at the same time.
Premises(new or 3 year renewal)	130	133.90	
Change named staff	0	10.50	
Premise annual fee (not 3 year renewal)		45	
GAME DEALERS*			
Grant / renewal	25	25.75	
HOUSE TO HOUSE COLLECTIONS	0	0	
LICENSING ACT 2003	See Below	See Below	
MASSAGE*			
Premise (new or 3 year renewal)	130	133.90	
Premise annual fee (not 3 year renewal)	130	45	
MOTOR SALVAGE DEALERS*	75	80	
PET ANIMALS (PET SHOPS) *			
Grant / renewal	90	92.70	
PERFORMING ANIMALS	35	36.05	
PLEASURE BOATS*			Does not include boat inspection fee
Holding up to 6 Persons	90	92.70	Plus £21 for each additional boat maximum of £227
Holding 7 persons Plus	90	92.70	1 100 221 101 00011 doubtonal boat maximum of 2227
Navigator	65	66.95	

RIDING ESTABLISHMENTS*					
Grant / renewal	90	92.70	Plus Vet Fees		
			Vets fees,		
			No. Horses. Renewal Fee New Licence		
			1 – 5 horses £170.62 £238.87		
			6 – 10 horses £221.81 £290.06		
			11 – 15 horses £290.06 £358.31		
			16 – 20 horses £324.18 £392.43		
			21 – 25 horses £358.31 £426.56		
SCRAP METAL DEALERS*	New	80			
SEX ESTABLISHMENTS*	1500	1500	Committee decided on a nil policy in 2005		
SMALL LOTTERIES					
Registration	35	Х			
Renewal	17.50	Х			
TATOOING*					
Person (new or 3 year renewal)	90	92.75	Maximum of £257.50 if three or more people apply at the same time.		
Premises (new or 3 year renewal)	130	133.90			
Change named staff	0	10.50			
Premise annual fee (not 3 year renewal)		45			
ZOO LICENSING*					
Granting of licence	350	360.50	Plus vets fees and Defra fees		
Renewal	150	154.50	Plus £50 for each year on the licence		
Additional fees for licences marked*					
*Change of business name	0	10.50			
*Transfer	0	34.00			
*Variation	0	New licence fee	Plus £150 if committee hearing required.		
*Copy of licence	0	10.50			

TAXI LICENSING		Current fees	£
Hackney Carriage vehicle	ney Carriage vehicle New / Renewal/Transfer plate (will require vehicle examination certificate Below)		210.00
Private Hire vehicle	New / Renewal/Transfer plate (will require vehicle examination certificate Below)	240.00	210.00
Private Hire Operator	1 vehicle	75.00	80.00
	2-5 vehicles	100.00	120.00
	Over 5 vehicles	150.00	180.00
	Plus (Annual Standard CRB cost if applicant has not had one previously)		
Dual driver badge	New (will require a CRB, medical and knowledge test at an additional cost)	85.00	120.00
	3 year renewal (will require a CRB at additional cost)	85.00	85.00
	Annual Self declaration renewal (not new or 3 year renewal)	50.00	45.00
Change of Proprietor of vehicle		60.00	65.00
Change of vehicle on plate	Plus (vehicle examination certificate Below)	60.00	210.00
Application to licence a spare vehicle	Plus (vehicle examination certificate Below)	60.00	210.00
Replacement of driver badge		5.00	10.50
Replacement of vehicle plate		20.00	35.00
CRB			36.00
Knowledge test		10.00	12.00
Vehicle Test Rotherwas		37.00	37.00
Doctors examination	Cost payable by examination		
Doctors paper medical referral			30.00
Application that varies from standard conditions	(Plus New application fee)		150.00